
MELROSE CLAYMORES

China

Hong Kong China

Japan

Hong Kong China

Kazakhstan

Thailand

MEN WOMEN

TIME

FRI 28 MAR

EVENT MATCH TEAMS TIME

SAT 29 MAR

EVENT MATCH TEAMS EVENT MATCH TEAMS

SUN 30 MAR

TIME

250324v1

CATHAY/HSBC HONG KONG SEVENS 2025

NEW ZEALAND

BRAZIL

USA

CHINA

POOL A POOL B POOL C

FIJI

GREAT BRITAIN

FRANCE

IRELAND

AUSTRALIA

JAPAN

CANADA

SPAIN

WOMEN’S
CATHAY/HSBC HONG KONG SEVENS 2025

MEN’S

ARGENTINA

FIJI

USA

IRELAND

POOL A POOL B POOL C

SOUTH AFRICA

NEW ZEALAND

AUSTRALIA

URUGUAY

SPAIN

GREAT BRITAIN

FRANCE

KENYA

WOMEN 1

WOMEN 2

MEN 1

MEN 2

WOMEN 3

WOMEN 4

MEN 3

MEN 4

WOMEN 5

WOMEN 6

MEN 5

MEN 6

WOMEN 7

WOMEN 8

MEN 7

MEN 8

WOMEN 9

WOMEN 10

MEN 9

MEN 10

MELROSE WOMEN 1

MELROSE MEN 1

WOMEN 11

WOMEN 12

MEN 11

MEN 12

POOL C

POOL C

POOL C

POOL C

POOL B

POOL B

POOL A

POOL A

POOL C

POOL C

POOL C

POOL C

POOL B

POOL B

POOL A

POOL A

POOL A

POOL A

POOL B

POOL B

MELROSE

MELROSE

POOL A

POOL A

POOL B

POOL B

07:40 - 10:10 Mini Rugby & Youth Rugby 

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

7:30

7:40

10:30

10:53

11:16

11:39

12:02

12:25

12:48

13:11

13:34

13:57

14:23

14:49

15:12

15:35

15:58

16:21

16:44

17:07

17:30

17:56

18:22

18:42

19:07

19:30

19:53

20:16

20:39

7:00

7:25

9:30

9:53

10:16

10:39

11:02

11:25

11:48

12:11

12:34

12:57

13:20

13:43

14:06

14:26

15:06

15:29

15:52

16:15

16:38

17:01

17:26

17:51

18:16

18:36

19:01

19:24

19:47

20:10

20:30

POOL C

POOL C

POOL C

POOL C

POOL B

POOL B

POOL A

POOL A

POOL A

POOL A

POOL B

POOL B

MELROSE

MELROSE

9TH PLACE SF 1

9TH PLACE SF 2

9TH PLACE SF 1

9TH PLACE SF 2

CUP QF 1

CUP QF 2

CUP QF 1

CUP QF 2

CUP QF 3

CUP QF 4

CUP QF 3

CUP QF 4

07:25 - 09:10 Mini Rugby

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

8:00

8:20

10:00

10:23

10:46

11:09

11:32

12:00

12:28

12:51

13:14

13:37

14:00

14:23

14:49

15:18

15:47

16:16

16:44

17:10

17:38

18:10

18:35

18:46

19:11

19:16

19:21

08:20 - 09:40 Youth Rugby

MELROSE

MELROSE

11TH FINAL

11TH FINAL

9TH FINAL

9TH FINAL

7TH FINAL

7TH FINAL

CUP SF 1

CUP SF 2

CUP SF 1

CUP SF 2

5TH FINAL

5TH FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

3RD FINAL

3RD FINAL

CUP FINAL

CUP FINAL

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

WOMEN 13

WOMEN 14

MEN 13

MEN 14

WOMEN 15

WOMEN 16

MEN 15

MEN 16

WOMEN 17

WOMEN 18

MEN 17

MEN 18

MELROSE WOMEN 2

MELROSE MEN 2

WOMEN 19

WOMEN 20

MEN 19

MEN 20

WOMEN 21

WOMEN 22

MEN 21

MEN 22

WOMEN 23

WOMEN 24

MEN 23

MEN 24

MELROSE WOMEN 3

MELROSE MEN 3

WOMEN 25

MEN 25

WOMEN 26

MEN 26

WOMEN 27

MEN 27

WOMEN 28

WOMEN 29

MEN 28

MEN 29

WOMEN 30

MEN 30

MELROSE WOMEN 4

MELROSE MEN 4

WOMEN 31

MEN 31

WOMEN 32

MEN 32

JAPAN

AUSTRALIA

GREAT BRITAIN

SPAIN

GREAT BRITAIN

FIJI

FIJI

ARGENTINA

JAPAN

AUSTRALIA

GREAT BRITAIN

SPAIN

GREAT BRITAIN

FIJI

FIJI

ARGENTINA

BRAZIL

NEW ZEALAND

NEW ZEALAND

SOUTH AFRICA

HONG KONG CHINA

HONG KONG CHINA

BRAZIL

NEW ZEALAND

NEW ZEALAND

SOUTH AFRICA

CANADA

SPAIN

FRANCE

KENYA

FRANCE

IRELAND

USA

IRELAND

SPAIN

CANADA

KENYA

FRANCE

IRELAND

FRANCE

IRELAND

USA

USA

CHINA

AUSTRALIA

URUGUAY

KAZAKHSTAN

CHINA

CHINA

USA

URUGUAY

AUSTRALIA

CANADA

AUSTRALIA

FRANCE

SPAIN

FRANCE

FIJI

USA

ARGENTINA

USA

NEW ZEALAND

AUSTRALIA

SOUTH AFRICA

HONG KONG CHINA

HONG KONG CHINA

BEST 4TH

BEST 3RD

BEST 4TH

3RD BEST 3RD

2ND POOL B

1ST POOL A

2ND POOL B

1ST POOL A

1ST POOL C

1ST POOL B

1ST POOL C

1ST POOL B

SPAIN

JAPAN

KENYA

GREAT BRITAIN

IRELAND

GREAT BRITAIN

IRELAND

FIJI

CHINA

BRAZIL

URUGUAY

NEW ZEALAND

THAILAND

JAPAN

2ND BEST 4TH

3RD BEST 4TH

2ND BEST 4TH

3RD BEST 4TH

2ND POOL C

2ND BEST 3RD

2ND POOL C

2ND BEST 3RD

2ND POOL A

BEST 3RD

2ND POOL A

BEST 3RD

KAZAKHSTAN

CHINA

LOSER WOMEN 19

LOSER MEN 19

WINNER WOMEN 19

WINNER MEN 19

3RD BEST QF LOSER

3RD BEST QF LOSER

WINNER W21

WINNER W23

WINNER M21

WINNER M23

BEST CUP QF LOSER

BEST CUP QF LOSER

1ST POOL INV

1ST POOL INV

LOSER  W28

LOSER M28

WINNER W28

WINNER M28

THAILAND

JAPAN

LOSER WOMEN 20

LOSER MEN 20

WINNER WOMEN 20

WINNER MEN 20

4TH BEST QF LOSER

4TH BEST QF LOSER

WINNER  W22

WINNER W24

WINNER M22

WINNER M24

2ND BEST CUP QF LOSER

2ND BEST CUP QF LOSER

2ND POOL INV

2ND POOL INV

LOSER W29

LOSER M29

WINNER W29

WINNER M29OPENING CEREMONYOPENING CEREMONY

GATES OPEN GATES OPEN GATES OPEN

ENTERTAINMENT

ENTERTAINMENT

ENTERTAINMENT

END OF THE DAY

END OF THE DAY

WOMEN'S CUP PRESENTATION

MEN'S CUP PRESENTATION

JOINT CUP PRESENTATION

WOMEN'S CUP PRESENTATION

MEN'S CUP PRESENTATION

JOINT CUP PRESENTATION

ENTERTAINMENT

ENTERTAINMENT

ENTERTAINMENT

21:02 END OF THE DAY


