CATHAY/HSBCHONG KONG SEVENS2 8 - 3 0M A R2 0 2 5

CATHAY/HSBC HONG KONG SEVENS 2025 MEN'S					
POOL A	POOL B	POOL C			
ARGENTINA	SOUTH AFRICA	SPAIN			
FIJI	NEW ZEALAND	GREAT BRITAIN			
USA	AUSTRALIA	FRANCE			
IRELAND	URUGUAY	KENYA			

		FRI 28	MAR		
EVENT	MATCH	TIME	1	EAM	S
GATES	OPEN	7:30			
		7:40	07:40 - 10:10 Mini	Rug	by & Youth Rugby
WOMEN 1	POOL C	10:30	JAPAN	v	CANADA
WOMEN 2	POOL C	10:53	AUSTRALIA		SPAIN
MEN 1	POOL C	11:16	GREAT BRITAIN	v	FRANCE
MEN 2	POOL C	11:39	SPAIN		KENYA
WOMEN 3	POOL B	12:02	GREAT BRITAIN		FRANCE
WOMEN 4	POOL B	12:25	FIJI		IRELAND
MEN 3	POOL A	12:48	FIJI	v	USA
MEN 4	POOL A	13:11	ARGENTINA	v	IRELAND
WOMEN 5	POOL C	13:34	JAPAN	v	SPAIN
WOMEN 6	POOL C	13:57	AUSTRALIA	V	CANADA
MEN 5	POOL C	14:23	GREAT BRITAIN	v	KENYA
MEN 6	POOL C	14:49	SPAIN	v	FRANCE
WOMEN 7	POOL B	15:12	GREAT BRITAIN		IRELAND
WOMEN 8	POOL B	15:35	FIJI	V	FRANCE
MEN 7	POOL A	15:58	FIJI	v	IRELAND
MEN 8	POOL A	16:21	ARGENTINA	v	USA
WOMEN 9	POOL A	16:44	BRAZIL	V	USA
WOMEN 10	POOL A	17:07	NEW ZEALAND		CHINA
MEN 9	POOL B	17:30	NEW ZEALAND	v	AUSTRALIA
MEN 10	POOL B	17:56	SOUTH AFRICA	v	URUGUAY
MELROSE WOMEN 1	MELROSE	18:22	HONG KONG CHINA	۷	KAZAKHSTAN
OPENING CEREMONY 1		18:42	OPENIN	G CE	REMONY
MELROSE MEN 1	MELROSE	19:07	HONG KONG CHINA	v	CHINA
WOMEN 11	POOL A	19:30	BRAZIL	v	CHINA
WOMEN 12	POOL A	19:53	NEW ZEALAND	v	USA
MEN 11	POOL B	20:16	NEW ZEALAND	v	URUGUAY
MEN 12	POOL B	20:39	SOUTH AFRICA	v	AUSTRALIA
		21:02	END (OF TH	IE DAY

CATHAY/HSBC HONG KONG SEVENS 2025 WOMEN'S					
POOL A	POOL B	POOL C			
NEW ZEALAND	FIJI	AUSTRALIA			
BRAZIL	GREAT BRITAIN	JAPAN			
USA	FRANCE	CANADA			
CHINA	IRELAND	SPAIN			

ME	
MEN	
China	
Hong Kong China	
Japan	

		SAT 2	9 MAR		
EVENT	MATCH	TIME	т	EAM	S
GATES	OPEN	7:00			
		7:25	07:25 - 09	7:10 N	1ini Rugby
WOMEN 13	POOL C	9:30	CANADA	v	SPAIN
WOMEN 14	POOL C	9:53	AUSTRALIA	v	JAPAN
MEN 13	POOL C	10:16	FRANCE	v	KENYA
MEN 14	POOL C	10:39	SPAIN	v	GREAT BRITAIN
WOMEN 15	POOL B	11:02	FRANCE		IRELAND
WOMEN 16	POOL B	11:25	FIJI	v	GREAT BRITAIN
MEN 15	POOL A	11:48	USA	v	IRELAND
MEN 16	POOL A	12:11	ARGENTINA	v	FIJI
WOMEN 17	POOL A	12:34	USA	v	CHINA
WOMEN 18	POOL A	12:57	NEW ZEALAND		BRAZIL
MEN 17	POOL B	13:20	AUSTRALIA	v	URUGUAY
MEN 18	POOL B	13:43	SOUTH AFRICA	v	NEW ZEALAND
MELROSE WOMEN 2	MELROSE	14:06	HONG KONG CHINA	v	THAILAND
ENTERT	AINMENT	14:26	ENTERTAINMENT		
MELROSE MEN 2	MELROSE	15:06	HONG KONG CHINA	v	JAPAN
WOMEN 19	9TH PLACE SF 1	15:29	BEST 4TH	v	2ND BEST 4TH
WOMEN 20	9TH PLACE SF 2	15:52	BEST 3RD	v	3RD BEST 4TH
MEN 19	9TH PLACE SF 1	16:15	BEST 4TH	v	2ND BEST 4TH
MEN 20	9TH PLACE SF 2	16:38	3RD BEST 3RD	v	3RD BEST 4TH
WOMEN 21	CUP QF 1	17:01	2ND POOL B		2ND POOL C
WOMEN 22	CUP QF 2	17:26	1ST POOL A		2ND BEST 3RD
MEN 21	CUP QF 1	17:51	2ND POOL B	v	2ND POOL C
MEN 22	CUP QF 2	18:16	1ST POOL A	v	2ND BEST 3RD
ENTERTAINMENT		18:36	ENTE	RTAII	NMENT
WOMEN 23	CUP QF 3	19:01	1ST POOL C		2ND POOL A
WOMEN 24	CUP QF 4	19:24	1ST POOL B		BEST 3RD
MEN 23	CUP QF 3	19:47	1ST POOL C	v	2ND POOL A
MEN 24	CUP QF 4	20:10	1ST POOL B	v	BEST 3RD
		20:30	END	OF TH	HE DAY

EVENT	
GATES	OP
MELROSE WOMEN 3	
MELROSE MEN 3	
WOMEN 25	
MEN 25	
WOMEN 26	
MEN 26	
WOMEN 27	
MEN 27	
WOMEN 28	
WOMEN 29	
MEN 28	
MEN 29	
WOMEN 30	
MEN 30	
MELROSE WOMEN 4	
MELROSE MEN 4	
ENTERTA	INM
WOMEN 31	
MEN 31	
WOMEN 32	
WOMEN'S CUP	PRE
MEN 32	
MEN'S CUP PF	RES
JOINT CUP PF	RES





MELROSE CLAYMORES

	WOMEN
	Hong Kong China
1	Kazakhstan
	Thailand

	SUN 3	0 MAR			
MATCH	TIME	т	S		
EN	8:00				
	8:20	08:20 - 09:4	uth Rugby		
MELROSE	10:00	KAZAKHSTAN	v	THAILAND	
MELROSE	10:23	CHINA	v	JAPAN	
11TH FINAL	10:46	LOSER WOMEN 19		LOSER WOMEN 20	
11TH FINAL	11:09	LOSER MEN 19	v	LOSER MEN 20	
9TH FINAL	11:32	WINNER WOMEN 19		WINNER WOMEN 20	
9TH FINAL	12:00	WINNER MEN 19	v	WINNER MEN 20	
7TH FINAL	12:28	3RD BEST QF LOSER		4TH BEST QF LOSER	
7TH FINAL	12:51	3RD BEST QF LOSER	v	4TH BEST QF LOSER	
CUP SF 1	13:14	WINNER W21	v	WINNER W22	
CUP SF 2	13:37	WINNER W23	v	WINNER W24	
CUP SF 1	14:00	WINNER M21	v	WINNER M22	
CUP SF 2	14:23	WINNER M23	v	WINNER M24	
5TH FINAL	14:49	BEST CUP QF LOSER		2ND BEST CUP QF LOSER	
5TH FINAL	15:18	BEST CUP QF LOSER	v	2ND BEST CUP QF LOSER	
FINAL	15:47	1ST POOL INV	V	2ND POOL INV	
FINAL	16:16	1ST POOL INV	V	2ND POOL INV	
IENT	16:44	ENTEF	RTAI	IMENT	
3RD FINAL	17:10	LOSER W28		LOSER W29	
3RD FINAL	17:38	LOSER M28	v	LOSER M29	
CUP FINAL	18:10	WINNER W28		WINNER W29	
SENTATION	18:35	WOMEN'S CU	P PR	ESENTATION	
CUP FINAL	18:46	WINNER M28	۷	WINNER M29	
ENTATION	19:11	MEN'S CUP PRESENTATION			
ENTATION	19:16	JOINT CUP PRESENTATION			
	19:21	END C	F TH	E DAY	

hksevens.com